

STATE OF TENNESSEE

Department of Commerce and Insurance Professional Soil Scientists Licensing Program 500 James Robertson Parkway Nashville, TN 37243 615-741-3611

www.tn.gov/commerce/boards/soil

TENNESSEE PROFESSIONAL SOIL SCIENTISTS LICENSING PROGRAM RULEMAKING HEARING AGENDA

October 29, 2013

Meeting Location: 500 James Robertson Parkway First Floor Conference Room (1-B)

9:00 a.m. Call to Order – Donna Moulder, Administrative Director

- Roll Call Soil Scientist Advisory Committee
- Introduction of Soil Scientist licensees or public attending

9:05 a.m. Rulemaking Hearing – Robert Herndon

Adjourn at conclusion of rulemaking hearing

The listed times are subject to change. If any item on the agenda is deferred or canceled for any reason, then the Soil Scientist Licensing Program reserves the right to move to the next item on the page.